L VS I O

O o0 9 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Enrolled Copy S.B. 236

GPS TRACKING AUTHORITY

2012 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Todd Weiler

House Sponsor: V. Lowry Snow

LONG TITLE
General Description:

This bill modifies the Code of Criminal Procedure regarding the use by law
enforcement of mobile tracking devices.
Highlighted Provisions:

This bill:

» repeals the current code provision that authorizes a law enforcement agency to use a
mobile tracking device upon application for a court order as specified, and granting
of that order by the court.

Money Appropriated in this Bill:

None
Other Special Clauses:

None
Utah Code Sections Affected:

REPEALS:
77-23a-15.5, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2007, Chapter 153

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Repealer.
This bill repeals:

Section 77-23a-15.5, Mobile tracking device authorization.



