Enrolled Copy	S.B. 236

1	GPS TRACKING AUTHORITY
2	2012 GENERAL SESSION
3	STATE OF UTAH
4	Chief Sponsor: Todd Weiler
5	House Sponsor: V. Lowry Snow
6	
7	LONG TITLE
8	General Description:
9	This bill modifies the Code of Criminal Procedure regarding the use by law
10	enforcement of mobile tracking devices.
11	Highlighted Provisions:
12	This bill:
13	repeals the current code provision that authorizes a law enforcement agency to use a
14	mobile tracking device upon application for a court order as specified, and granting
15	of that order by the court.
16	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
17	None
18	Other Special Clauses:
19	None
20	<b>Utah Code Sections Affected:</b>
21	REPEALS:
22	<b>77-23a-15.5</b> , as last amended by Laws of Utah 2007, Chapter 153
23	
24	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
25	Section 1. Repealer.
26	This bill repeals:
27	Section 77-23a-15.5, Mobile tracking device authorization.